CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-273

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION, TO RECONSIDER A VOTE PREVIOUSLY TAKEN REGARDING AGENDA ITEM G-4, MORE SPECIFICALLY RELATING TO APPROVING THE LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH 1505 PONCE SPE, LLC FOR THE OPERATION OF A TEMPORARY CITY-OPERATED DOG PARK LOCATED ON THE SITE FOR THE PROPOSED 1505 PONCE DE LEON PROJECT.

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2022, a vote was taken adopting Agenda Item G-4; and

WHEREAS, subsequently a vote by the City Commission was taken to reconsider Agenda Item G-4, and undo any previous actions of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, the motion to reconsider Agenda Item G-4 was approved by the City Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission's previous actions regarding Agenda Item G-4 are hereby null and void.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER A.D.,

2022.

(Moved: Anderson / Seconded: Menendez) (Yeas: Mena, Menendez, Anderson, Fors, Jr.) (Unanimous: 4-0) Vote) (Abstentions: Lago (Agenda Item: G4.1)

APPROVED:



VINCE LAGO MAYOR

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by: 358417D2FA884FF...

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DocuSigned by: W/S/m 03A0CB1421E64AC...

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2 of 2 – Resolution No. 2022-273